

PRICE LIST (2012/13)

<u>60m x 20m Indoor Arena</u>

(Martin Collins Ecotrack with Rubber surface)

Hourly Rate For Flatwork ONLY

£15 per hour (up to 2 riders) and add £5.00 per every extra Horse

Hourly Rate for the use of up to 6 BSJA Jumps for training

£20 per hour (up to 2 riders) and add £5.00 per every extra horse

Daytime Hire Rate For The use of the whole building including PA System

8.00am to 6.00pm (Full Day): £300

8.00am to 1.00pm (Half Day): 1.00pm to 6.00pm (Half Day): £150

 \pounds 50 / hr or part thereof for the extended hire of the arena building

NB. If hiring the arena for a **Competition only** then the Outdoor Arena will be included within the 'Daytime Hire' rates.

Evening Hire of Indoor Arena Only (With Lights)

An additional charge of £5 per hour will be charged above the daytime rate.

Large upstairs Conference room including toilet (seating approx 50 people)

£15 per hour or part thereof.

All hourly rate bookings are to be paid in full prior to the hire date ($\pounds 1.00$ charge for card payment under $\pounds 50$). A 35% deposit is required for any Half Day of Full Day booking

This Price list is to be read in conjunction with our T&C's, prior to any booking.

All the above prices are inclusive of VAT

Home Farm Equestrian Centre, Home Farm, Brockhampton Lane, Swindon Village, Cheltenham, Gloucestershire, GL51 9RS Phone: 01242 248164 or Mobile 07771346512 (Jill) OR email from www.homefarmequestriancentre.co.uk

01st June 2012